
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.624 1.248 1.872 2.496
ppb

0.000 0.624 1.248 1.872 2.496
ppb

1.021 0.511 0.000 0.511 1.021
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_EOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 4.62 9.22 13.81 18.41
ppb

0.02 4.62 9.22 13.81 18.41
ppb

10.12 5.06 0.00 5.06 10.12
ppb

0.3317 0.1659 0.0000 0.1659 0.3317
ppb

0.131 0.565 1.000 4.325 7.649
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 2.104 4.208 6.312 8.416
ppb

0.000 2.104 4.208 6.312 8.416
ppb

3.669 1.835 0.000 1.835 3.669
ppb

0.0703 0.0351 0.0000 0.0351 0.0703
ppb

1e 06 1e 04 1e 02 1 100 1e4 1e+06
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOP



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.474 0.948 1.421 1.895
ppb

0.000 0.474 0.948 1.421 1.895
ppb

0.682 0.341 0.000 0.341 0.682
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

1e 06 1e 04 1e 02 1 100 1e4 1e+06
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MTPA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0272 0.0544 0.0816 0.1089
ppb

0.0000 0.0272 0.0544 0.0816 0.1089
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

1e 07 1e 04 1e 01 100 1e+05 1e+08
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MTPO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0265 0.0529 0.0794 0.1058
ppb

0.0000 0.0265 0.0529 0.0794 0.1058
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

1e 07 1e 04 1e 01 100 1e+05 1e+08
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_LIMO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.866 1.731 2.597 3.463
ppb

0.000 0.866 1.731 2.597 3.463
ppb

2.2 1.1 0.0 1.1 2.2
ppb

0.0629 0.0315 0.0000 0.0315 0.0629
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALK4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.675 1.351 2.026 2.702
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALK6



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.560 1.120 1.679 2.239
ppb

0.000 0.560 1.120 1.679 2.239
ppb

1.276 0.638 0.000 0.638 1.276
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BENZ



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1840 1880 1920 1960
ppb

1840 1880 1920 1960
ppb

18.57 9.29 0.00 9.29 18.57
ppb

1.983 0.992 0.000 0.992 1.983
ppb

0.99215 0.99608 1.00000 1.00396 1.00791
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 1.074 2.144 3.214 4.285
ppb

0.004 1.074 2.144 3.214 4.285
ppb

1.885 0.942 0.000 0.942 1.885
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.154 0.577 1.000 3.753 6.507
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.51 7.02 10.52 14.03
ppb

0.00 3.51 7.02 10.52 14.03
ppb

8.32 4.16 0.00 4.16 8.32
ppb

0.1571 0.0786 0.0000 0.0786 0.1571
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.08 2.78 5.48 8.17 10.87
ppb

0.08 2.78 5.48 8.17 10.87
ppb

5.71 2.85 0.00 2.85 5.71
ppb

0.1322 0.0661 0.0000 0.0661 0.1322
ppb

0.282 0.641 1.000 2.275 3.551
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H6



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.749 1.497 2.245 2.993
ppb

0.001 0.749 1.497 2.245 2.993
ppb

1.28 0.64 0.00 0.64 1.28
ppb

0.0506 0.0253 0.0000 0.0253 0.0506
ppb

0.171 0.585 1.000 3.427 5.854
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C3H8



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0569 0.1138 0.1707 0.2276
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C4H6



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 26

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_EBZ



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.209 2.418 3.627 4.836
ppb

0.000 1.209 2.418 3.627 4.836
ppb

2.857 1.428 0.000 1.428 2.857
ppb

0.0544 0.0272 0.0000 0.0272 0.0544
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PRPE



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0340 0.0679 0.1019 0.1359
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_STYR



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
ppb

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

Undefined throughout domain
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TMB



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.255 0.510 0.764 1.019
ppb

0.000 0.255 0.510 0.764 1.019
ppb

0.617 0.309 0.000 0.309 0.617
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TOLU



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2049 0.4098 0.6147 0.8196
ppb

0.0000 0.2049 0.4098 0.6147 0.8196
ppb

0.508 0.254 0.000 0.254 0.508
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_XYLE
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